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CORE
PSYC101 Intro to Psychology 3
PSYC450 Social Psychology 3
SOCI432 Research Methods II 3

COGNATE
BHSC230 Research Methods I 3

PSYC269 History & Systems of Psychology 3
SOCI474 Social Thought & Theory 3
 

ANTH440 Top: Archaeology & the Bible 3
ANTH440 Top: Bible Lands Exploration 3
ANTH440 Top: Archaeology of Palestine 3
RELB111 Intro to the Old Testament 3

Choose one of the following courses:

Choose 9 credits from the following courses:

CONCENTRATION
ANTH124 Introduction to Anthropology 3
ANTH200 Cultural Anthropology 3
ANTH205 Introduction to Archaeology 3
ANTH435 Museum & Lab Methods 3
ANTH478 Archaeological & Ethnographical 
  Perspectives on Middle East 3
ANTH496 Fieldwork in Anth/Arch 3

RECOMMENDED GENERAL ELECTIVES/ACE
BHSC225 Global Social Issues 3
BIOL100 Human Biology 3
PHIL224 Intro to Philosophy 3
RELT348 Christians & the Environment 3
SOCI119 Principles of Sociology 3

FIRST YEAR

SECOND YEAR

ENGL115 or 117 College Writing I 3
ENGL215 College Writing II 3
COMM104 Communication Skills 3
HLED135 Wellbeing 360º 3
Choose a Mathematics ACE Course 3
PSYC101 Introduction to Psychology 3
ANTH124 Introduction to Anthropology 3
ANTH200 Cultural Anthropology 3
Minor Requirement or General Elective 3

Choose a Religion ACE Course 3
ANTH205 Introduction to Archaeology 3
BIOL100 Human Biology 4
HIST110 Worldviews, Cultures, & Gods 3
Minor Requirements or General Electives 12

Choose one of the following courses:

PSYC269 History & Systems of Psychology 3
SOCI474 Social Thought & Theory 3

THIRD YEAR

THIRD SUMMER (JORDAN FIELD SCHOOL)

RELT348 Christians & the Environment 3
BHSC230 Research Methods I 3
SOCI432 Research Methods II 3
PSYC450 Social Psychology 3
Minor Requirements or General Electives 15

ANTH478 Archaeology & Ethnographical 3
 Perspectives on the Middle East
ANTH496 Supervised Fieldwork in 

 Anthropology or Archaeology 3

FOURTH YEAR
Choose a Religion ACE Course 3
ANTH435 Museum & Lab Methods 3
Electives to equal 124 total credits

Choose 9 credits from the following courses:

ANTH440 Top: Archaeology & the Bible 3
ANTH440 Top: Bible Lands & Their Explorations 3
ANTH440 Top: Archaeology of Palestine 3
RELB111 Introduction to the Old Testament 3

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS FOUR YEAR PLAN

BS BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES: ANTHROPOLOGICAL ARCHAEOLOGY

Choose two of the following:

ARTH220 Language of Art 3
ENGL255 Studies in Literature 3
MUHL214 Enjoyment of Music 3
MUHL250 Music to Change the World 3
PHIL224 Intro to Philosophy (recommended) 3
Studio Art Course 3
Applied Music or Music Ensemble 3
INEN221Intro to Innovation & Entrepreneurship 3

Choose one of the following courses:

RELT100 God & Human Life 3
RELB210 Jesus in His Time & Ours 3

NOTE
ANTH478 Archaeological & Ethnographical 
Perspectives on the Middle East and ANTH496 
Fieldwork in Anthropology or Archaeology are 
most often offered as a part of the Jordan Field 
School Tour in the summers�


